load. Spark Infrastructure’s risk management policy for energy price risk is to hedge forecast future positions for up to ten years. Exposures
to fluctuations in the wholesale market energy prices are managed through the use of various types of hedge contracts including derivative
financial instruments.
The following table details the fair value of PPA derivatives outstanding at the end of the reporting period:

Year Ended
31 Dec 2020

$’000

Year Ended
31 Dec 2019

$’000

Energy Derivatives – economic hedge 43,839 8,176

115

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONTINUED
The following table details the sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the energy contract market forward prices and volumes. A sensitivity of
10% has been used as this is considered reasonably possible, based on historical data relating to the level of volatility in market prices.
At the end of the reporting period, if the forward prices or volumes had been 10% higher or lower and all other variables were held constant, Spark
Infrastructure’s profit after tax and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

Impact on
post tax profit

Impact on
other components of equity

31 Dec 2020
$’000

31 Dec 2019
$’000

31 Dec 2020
$’000

31 Dec 2019
$’000

Energy forward price +10% (8,338) (12,090) – –

Energy forward price -10% 8,338 12,090 – –

Volume +10% 4,397 145 – –

Volume -10% (4,398) (999) – –

Hedging reserves
The following table provides a reconciliation by risk category of components of equity and analysis of OCI items, net of tax, resulting from cash flow
hedge accounting.

Cost of
hedging
reserve
($’000)

Spot
component
of currency

forwards
($’000)

Interest rate
swaps

($’000)

Total hedge
reserve
($’000)

Closing balance 31 December 2018 – – – –

Add: Change in fair value of hedging instrument recognised in OCI – – 1,714 1,714

Add: Costs of hedging deferred and recognised in OCI – – – –

Less: Reclassified to the cost of inventory – not included in OCI – – – –